
 

 

Page 1 of 5 
 

                                                                                                   February 11, 2023 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
(NIT No.:IIMI/Estate/05/2023/146 File No. 409) 

 

Subject: Replacement of non-functional solar water heating system by 2 x 500 LPD tanks. 

Dear Sir, 

Enclosed please find a schedule of items for which your competitive rate is invited. The lowest bidder 
is required to execute the work at site under works contract mode. 

संलᲨ कृपया उन व᭭तᲐु का शᲽेूल ढंूढᱶ, िजनके िलए आपकᳱ ᮧित᭭पधᱮ दर आमंिᮢत कᳱ गई ह।ै कायᭅ अनुबंध मोड के तहत साइट 
पर कायᭅ को िन᭬पाᳰदत करने के िलए सबसे कम बोली लगाने वाले कᳱ आव᭫यकता ह।ै 

1. NIT Details:- 

1 NIT No. NIT No.: IIMI/Estate/05/2023/146 File no 409 

2 
Name of Work Replacement of non-functional solar water heating 

system by 2 x 500 LPD tanks 

3 
Estimated Cost  Rs.1,14,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fourteen Thousand only) 

Excluding GST 

4 

अिᮕम जमा रािश  

Earnest Money Deposit 

(Rs.) 

Rs. 2,280/- 

5 समापन कᳱ अविध 
Completion period 

30 days  

6 ᮧकािशत करने का ᳰदनांक 
Date of Publishing  

February 11, 2023 

7 

िनिवदा के जमा करने कᳱ 
अंितम ितिथ और समय 

Last date & time of 

receipt of tender 

February 17, 2023 Up to 2:30 PM in a Sealed cover only 

addressed to the “Chief Engineer, IIM Indore” The bid has 

to be dropped in the Tender Box kept at the “Gate – 1, 

IIM Indore , Rau Pithampur Road Indore – 453556 M.P” on 

or before the due date & time positively. 

8 

तकनीकᳱ बोली के खोलने कᳱ 

ितिथ और समय  

Date & Time of opening of 

technical bid 

03:30 PM on February 17, 2023 in the Estate Office. 

9 िवᱫीय बोली के खोलन ेकᳱ ितिथ 

और समय  
To be communicated to all technically qualified bidder 
by email. 



 

 

Page 2 of 5 
 

Date & Time of opening of 

Financial bid 

10 ᮧितभूित जमा Security 

Deposit 

2.5% gross amount of running & final bill  

11 परफॉमᭅ᭠स गारंटी 
Performance Guarantee 

बोली कᳱ ᭭वीकृित पर िनिवदा मू᭨य का 3 (three)%  
3% of tendered value on acceptance of bid. 
 
(The contractor whose bid is accepted will be required 
to furnish performance guarantee of 3 % (Three 
Percent) of the bid amount within Seven days of issue 
of LOI/WO. The amount of PG will be transfer through 
NEFT or RTGS on account of IIMI, details are:- 
Name of beneficiary : Indian Institute of Management 
Indore. 
 Address : Rau-Pithampur Road, Indore -453556, M.P.  
Account No. : 53018623445 
 Name of the Bank : State Bank of India 
 Address of the bank : IIM Indore Campus  
IFSC Code : SBIN0030525 

 
All statuary recoveries applicable to works contract will be deducted from the bill. 

 
1. Specification prescribed by CPWD shall be followed. 
2. GCC MAINTENANCE WORKS 2020 as per CPWD shall be followed. 
3. Deviated quantity of BOQ item more than 50% or any item which is not available in the BOQ 

shall be paid as per DSR 2021 rates. If it is not available in BOQ & DSR 2021 then extra item 
shall be worked out as market rate analysis. The decision of Engineer-in-charge will be 
conclusive and final binding on the contractor. 
 

2. Eligibility Criteria:  

Criteria of eligibility for submission of bid documents:  
2.1  Cover-I: Techno-Commercial Bid 

 
(a) Performance / Work Experience 

 
The bidder must have experience of successfully completed works during the last 5 years 
ending last day of the month previous to the one in which applications are invited. The 
works completed up to previous day of last date of submission of tenders shall also be 
considered. 
One similar completed work, costing not less than the amount equal to 91,200/- 

OR 
Two similar completed works, costing not less than the amount equal to 68,400/- 

OR 
Three similar completed works costing not less than the amount equal to 45,600/-, 
    
 
Similar work shall mean: SITC of solar water heating system/misc electrical work. 
 

(b) Certificates: (copy of certificates to be submitted) 








